
VIE - KUW
6:2 (2:0, 1:2, 3:0)

Match Officials: 
Referee: AL  SALEHI Turki  Abdullah (OMA) Timekeeper: MAT  HASSAN Suhimi (MAS)
2nd Referee: AL  RASHDI Abdullah  Ali (OMA)
3rd Referee: WANJ  IBRAHIM Wan M (MAS)

Vietnam (VIE)
[ 1 ] * TRAN Cong Thanh (GK)
[ 3 ] * TRAN Van Hoa
[ 7 ] * LE Kim Tuan (C)
[ 8 ] * PHUNG Ngoc Vinh Quy
[ 10 ] * BUI Tran Tuan Anh

Kuwait (KUW)
[ 12 ] * ALSHAER Mohammad (GK)
[ 2 ] * HAJEYAH Mohammed
[ 3 ] * BU-ABBAS Mohammad
[ 7 ] * ALHAMAD Abdullatif
[ 11 ] * YAQOUB Abdulrahman (C)

[ 2 ] # NGUYEN Tien Duong (GK)
[ 4 ] # MAI Ba Cuong
[ 5 ] # LE Ngoc Phuoc
[ 6 ] # HUYNH Ngoc Cuong
[ 9 ] # TRAN Vinh Phong

[ 1 ] # ALI Hussain (GK)
[ 4 ] # ALSHAMMARI Faisal
[ 6 ] # ALSAQER Yousef
[ 9 ] # ALOUN Saud
[ 10 ] # HUSSAIN Mohammad

Coach: DANG Quoc Hung (VIE)
KIEU Minh Van (VIE)
NGUYEN Nam Tien (VIE)

Coach: ABBAS Ayyoob (KUW)
ABBAS Shaker (KUW)
ALDOUWAISAN Khalid (KUW)
ALROUDHAN Abdullah M A (KUW)
BEHBEHANI Hani (KUW)Match Events:

Vietnam (VIE) Chronologic
order

Countdown
order

Kuwait (KUW)

First Period
TRAN Vinh Phong [9] SG 07'05" 04'55"

BUI Tran Tuan Anh [10] SG 08'41" 03'19"

Second Period
12'14" 11'46" FKG [10] HUSSAIN Mohammad

MAI Ba Cuong [4] SG 17'18" 06'42"
20'44" 03'16" FKG [11] YAQOUB Abdulrahman

Third Period
TRAN Vinh Phong [9] SG 27'48" 08'12"

29'41" 06'19" Y [2] HAJEYAH Mohammed
BUI Tran Tuan Anh [10] FKG 33'22" 02'38"
TRAN Vinh Phong [9] Y 34'04" 01'56"
TRAN Vinh Phong [9] FKG 34'04" 01'56"
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VIE - KUW
6:2 (2:0, 1:2, 3:0)

Vietnam (VIE) STATISTICS Kuwait (KUW)
23 Shots 21
12 Shots on Goal 9
8 Fouls 9
3 Corner Kicks 1
4 Free Kicks 6
0 Penalty Kicks 0
1 Overhead Kicks 7
0 Own Goals 0
1 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 1
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

55% Ball Possession 45%

VIE - Vietnam
No. Name Pos GF GA SG/S PK OH Fouls Y Red Cards

FC FS 2Y=R R
1 TRAN Cong Thanh GK 1 2
2 NGUYEN Tien Duong GK 1
3 TRAN Van Hoa D 3/3 2
4 MAI Ba Cuong P 1 2/2 1 1
5 LE Ngoc Phuoc D 1
6 HUYNH Ngoc Cuong D 1/1
7 LE Kim Tuan (C) D 0/1 2
8 PHUNG Ngoc Vinh Quy P 0/3 1
9 TRAN Vinh Phong P 3 2/4 2 2 1

10 BUI Tran Tuan Anh P 2 3/6
Totals 6 2 12/23 0/1 8 9 1

KUW - Kuwait
No. Name Pos GF GA SG/S PK OH Fouls Y Red Cards

FC FS 2Y=R R
1 ALI Hussain GK
2 HAJEYAH Mohammed D 2/3 3 1 1
3 BU-ABBAS Mohammad D 0/1 0/1
4 ALSHAMMARI Faisal D
6 ALSAQER Yousef D 0/1 2
7 ALHAMAD Abdullatif P 2/4 0/2 1
9 ALOUN Saud P 1/1 1

10 HUSSAIN Mohammad P 1 0/2 0/1 1
11 YAQOUB Abdulrahman (C) P 1 3/6 2 1
12 ALSHAER Mohammad GK 6

Totals 2 6 9/21 0/7 9 5 1

Legend:
# Has Played (C) Captain * Starting Five 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card
D Defender FC Fouls Committed FKG Free Kick Goal FS Fouls Suffered
GA Goals Against GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper OG Own Goal
OH Overhead Kicks (Goals/Shots) P Pivot
PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) Pos Position R Red Cards (Expulsions)
SG Shot Goal SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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